www.crouse-hinds.de EATON 1.2.1
CROUSE-HINDS
SERIES
Explosion protected
linear light fixture
CEAG ExLin series
LED linear fixtures for hazardous areas
1.2.2 EATON www.crouse-hinds.de

7L-2 8120 lm double sided
10L-2 10600 lm double sided
Catalog Numbering System:
Part number example
ExLin 5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
CEAG ExLin linear, 5300 lumens, glass lens, clear lens, standard light beam, >70 CRI, 5000K, Type 2410-4 terminals, single-ended wiring, M25 plastic cable gland
CRI
7 >70
8 >80
CCT
30 3000 K
40 4000 K
50 5000 K
Terminals
T1 Type 2410-4 max 6 mm2
T3 Push-type 5-pole max 4 mm2
XX On request
Cable gland / thread
M25K M25 plastic glands
M20M M20 metallic threads
M25M M25 metallic threads
Through wiring
1/6 Single-ended
2/6 Twin-ended
ExLin 5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 M25K1/6
.Emergency light function
BLANK Standard, without em. Lighting
V-CG-S with V-CG-S functionality*
NE+ see page 1.2.8
Example:
ExLin
5L-1 G C S 7 50 T1 1/6 M25K
Order-No.:
Key
Example Order-No.:
12300 1 4 0 101
Example:
ExLin description
ExLinExLin 3L-13L-1 xxxxx x 2 x xxxxxxxx x 2 x xxx
ExLinExLin 5L-15L-1 xxxxx x 4 x xxxxxxxx x 4 x xxx    xxxxx x    xxxxx x 4 x xxx x xxx 5300lm single sided
ExLinExLin 5L-25L-2 xxxxx x 5 x xxxxxxxx x 5 x xxx
ExLinExLin 7L-27L-2 xxxxx x 7 x xxxxxxxx x 7 x xxx
ExLinExLin 10L-210L-2 xxxxx x 9 x xxxxxxxx x 9 x xxx
ExLinExLin GG 12300 x x x xxx12300 x x x xxx 12300 x x x xxx x x x xxx Standard, glass cover
ExLinExLin FF 12301 x x x xxx12301 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin V-CG-S GV-CG-S G 12310 x x x xxx12310 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin V-CG-S FV-CG-S F 12311 x x x xxx12311 x x x xxx
ExLinExLin C SC S xxxxx x x 0 xxxxxxxx x x 0 xxx     xxxxx x x     xxxxx x x 00 xxx xxx Clear cover, standard light beam
ExLinExLin C NC N xxxxx x x 1 xxxxxxxx x x 1 xxx
ExLinExLin C WC W xxxxx x x 2 xxxxxxxx x x 2 xxx
ExLinExLin C RC R xxxxx x x 4 xxxxxxxx x x 4 xxx
ExLinExLin F SF S xxxxx x x 5 xxxxxxxx x x 5 xxx
ExLinExLin F NF N xxxxx x x 6 xxxxxxxx x x 6 xxx
ExLinExLin F WF W xxxxx x x 7 xxxxxxxx x x 7 xxx
ExLinExLin 750750 xxxxx 1 x x xxxxxxxx 1 x x xxx   xxxxx   xxxxx 11 x x xxx x x xxx CRI >70, CCT 5000 K
ExLinExLin 740740 xxxxx 2 x x xxxxxxxx 2 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 850850 xxxxx 3 x x xxxxxxxx 3 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 840840 xxxxx 4 x x xxxxxxxx 4 x x xxx
ExLinExLin 1/6 M25K1/6 M25K xxxxx x x x 101xxxxx x x x 101      xxxxx x x x      xxxxx x x x 101101 Single ended wiring with M25 plastic glands
ExLinExLin 2/6 M25K2/6 M25K xxxxx x x x 103xxxxx x x x 103
ExLinExLin 1/6 M20M1/6 M20M xxxxx x x x 109xxxxx x x x 109
ExLinExLin 2/6 M20M2/6 M20M xxxxx x x x 111xxxxx x x x 111
ExLinExLin 1/6 M25M1/6 M25M xxxxx x x x 609xxxxx x x x 609
ExLinExLin 2/6 M25M2/6 M25M xxxxx x x x 611xxxxx x x x 611
* Not available for 10L-2
Additional terminal, CCT and CRI
options available.  Please consult
factory or authorized Eaton‘s
Crouse-Hinds Division sales
representative.
1.2.6 EATON www.crouse-hinds.de
Emergency light fittings with a self-contained battery system
• Decentralized solution for the mandatory emergency lighting

* Also available in stainless steel.  Consult factory for ordering code.
Fixing Accessories
Ordering Code Description
2 2480 550 013 2 pcs. luminaire mounting bracket with 30° angle, wall mounting LH 30 - FT, hot-dip galvanized
2 2480 550 014 2 pcs. luminaire mounting bracket with 45° angle, wall mounting LH 45 - FT, hot-dip galvanized
2 2480 000 122 2 pcs.  wall mounting bracket with 30° angle, with screws and polyamide washer, hot-dip galvanized
NOR 000 005 009 196 1 pcs. wall bracket 45° with screws and polyamide washer, hot-dip galvanized
2 2483 027 000 1 pcs. wall bracket W 27, 15°, for pole-mounting fitting Ø 42 mm, hot-dip galvanized
2 2480 092 000 2 pcs. ceiling mounting bracket D 92 with screws and polyamide washer, stainless steel
2 2480 550 011 2 pcs. C-bracket for luminaire mounting LAB-C50 - ER, stainless steel
2 2480 054 000 2 pcs. hexagon screw M8 x 20 for luminaire mounting, with polyamide washer
2 2480 002 000 * 2 pcs. eye bolt M8 for luminaire mounting, hot-dip galvanized
22480600001 Pole mounting adapter - 42-49mm diameter
22480600002 Pole mounting adapter - 52-62mm diameter
2 2480 550 022 * 2 pcs. wall mounting bracket with adjustable angle (15° step)
Mounting Accessories (Order Separately)
Catalog #
Metric
Thread
Size Cable Types
Cable sealing
range - Min
Cable seaing
range - Max
ADE1M200NPN M20
Non-armoured,
Marine shipboard,
Type P,  Tray cable
(armoured)
2.8 5.5
ADE1M201NPN M20 4.5 8.5
ADE1M202NPN M20 7.0 12.0
ADE1M203NPN M20 10.0 16.0
Cable sealing range
inner sheath
Cable sealing range
outer sheath Armor